multiply the total area of rock outcrops and boulder-fields more than 1,000 square
feet by 0.90.

I. Ponds, lakes and streams: multiply the acreage of ponds, lakes and streams by 1.0.

Lot, Corner:  A lot situated at and abutting the intersection of two (2) streets having an interior angle of intersection
not greater than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Lot Coverage: That portion or percentage of the lot area which is covered by buildings; paved and unpaved walkways,
roads, driveways and parking areas; pavement; or other impervious surfaces.

Lot Depth: The average horizontal distance between the front lot line (measured from the road right-of-way) and the

[...]

Unattached Residential Accessory Structures - All unattached accessory structures shall comply with yard
requirements for principal structures.  However, accessory structures which are not attached to a principal
structure and do not exceed ten (10) feet in height and one-hundred and forty-four (144) square feet in total floor
area may be erected within the required side and rear yards of a principal structure, provided that no side or rear
yard is reduced to less than ten (10) feet.  In the case of corner lots, the full yard as specified in §502.2 shall be